Alkira Community Supports Services
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a I kl ra Connections (Thurston and Springfield) Version
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Momentum & Networks
2024 Closures

Participants, Families, Carers: If you are unable to attend your booked Alkira Community Support Services for any
reason, please contact Alkira at: servicearrangements{@alkira.org.au
If you are unable to email, or would prefer to discuss, please telephone on (03) 9890 1365. Cancellation fees may

apply.

Community Supports Services Address Contact number

Connections Thurston 3 Thurston St, Box Hill, 3128 039890 1365

Connections Springfield Community Hub | 73 Springvale Road, Nunawading, 3131 {accessis on | 03 9890 1365
Springfield Road)

Momentum Box Hill Institute (Nelson Road Campus) 03 9899 9819
853 Whitehorse Road Box Hill, 3128
Networks Box Hill Institute (Whitehorse Campus) 03 9899 9819
1000 Whitehorse Road Box Hill, 3128
SLES 3 Thurston St Box Hill 3128 039890 1365
December 2023 | Thursday, 21 December 2023 Participants and Staff finish at the usual time
2024

Services re-open for STAFF ONLY Tuesday, 16 January

Services re-open for PARTICIPANTS Wednesday, 17 January
January

NEW MOMENTUM PARTICIPANTS START Monday, 22 January

Services closed - Australia Day Friday, 26 January

NEW CONNECTIONS THURSTON ST

PARTICIPANTS START Monday, 29 January
March Services closed - Labour Day Monday, 11 March

arc . .

Services closed - Good Friday Friday, 29 March
April Services closed - Easter Monday Monday, 1 April

Services closed - Anzac Day Thursday, 25 April
June Services closed - King’s Birthday Monday, 10 June

Services closed - Friday 27 September
September AFL Grand Final Public Holiday**

** Grand Final subject to AFL schedule and may change

Services closed - Melbourne Cup Monday, 4 November
November

Tuesday, 5 November

December Ent_i _of year holn_d_ay _ Finish on Friday, 20 December

Participants and staff finish at the usual time

2025

January 2025 Services re-open for STAFF ONLY Tuesday, 14 January



mailto:services@alkira.org.au

Services re-open for PARTICIPANTS Wednesday, 15 January

alkira

belong. connect, aspire.

Alkira Community Supports Services

2024 Calendar
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